
2024-2025 George Washington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-18   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-9   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Andrews, Makayla 30-25 882 29.4 129-336 .384 9-45 .200 82-109 .752 36 100 136 4.5 61 2 41 84 2 18 349 11.6
01 Reynolds, Gabby 30-19 882 29.4 107-307 .349 31-110 .282 71-105 .676 29 70 99 3.3 72 3 52 92 12 37 316 10.5
40 Mott, Paige 30-25 710 23.7 85-163 .521 0-0 .000 46-68 .676 77 111 188 6.3 69 1 35 40 26 21 216 7.2
04 Lewis, Sara 30-22 794 26.5 65-197 .330 12-55 .218 68-91 .747 23 143 166 5.5 90 3 34 67 19 19 210 7.0
27 Planes Fortuny, Mariona 12-8 264 22.0 25-64 .391 5-16 .313 25-33 .758 25 38 63 5.3 23 0 14 17 8 8 80 6.7
12 Sims, Kamari 25-10 536 21.4 57-129 .442 24-63 .381 13-28 .464 9 58 67 2.7 31 0 31 52 21 12 151 6.0
20 Engel, Maxine 28-20 615 22.0 51-155 .329 26-106 .245 12-18 .667 23 65 88 3.1 50 0 20 25 1 14 140 5.0
07 Calisto, Filipa 27-9 486 18.0 49-118 .415 15-53 .283 19-28 .679 17 63 80 3.0 43 0 24 53 6 12 132 4.9
11 Matthews, Morgan 17-6 265 15.6 17-63 .270 3-16 .188 19-34 .559 12 22 34 2.0 20 0 12 26 9 6 56 3.3
03 Diala, Miriam 24-4 289 12.0 32-54 .593 0-0 .000 7-26 .269 33 38 71 3.0 28 0 13 15 4 13 71 3.0
13 Loving, Caia 19-0 158 8.3 14-32 .438 0-0 .000 10-16 .625 21 28 49 2.6 24 0 4 13 3 3 38 2.0
10 Parnell, Kyraha 9-0 79 8.8 6-20 .300 5-15 .333 0-2 .000 3 8 11 1.2 9 1 0 8 0 3 17 1.9
22 Sierra-Vargas, Natalia 20-7 265 13.3 13-32 .406 1-5 .200 4-10 .400 12 28 40 2.0 15 0 24 29 1 10 31 1.6
Total 31 6225 200.8 650-1670 .389 131-484 .271 376-568 .662 396 843 1239 40.0 535 10 304 552 112 176 1807 58.29
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 661-1797 .368 218-694 .314 361-539 .670 349 702 1051 33.9 559 9 379 420 110 269 1901 61.32

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 1807 1901
    Points Per Game 58.3 61.3
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 650-1670 661-1797
    Field Goal Pct .389 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-484 218-694
    3PT FG Pct .271 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-568 361-539
    FT Pct .662 .670
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.6
REBOUNDS 1239 1051
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 304 379
    Assists Per Game 9.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 552 420
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 176 269
    Steals Per Game 5.7 8.7
BLOCKS 112 110
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.5
ATTENDANCE 8,473 11,884
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-565 12-990
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-736

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
George
Washington 425 446 506 423 7 1807
Opponents 437 440 495 519 10 1901

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 DELAWARE W 78-66 294
11/08/24 at Howard L 66-69 1,400
11/11/24 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 89-38 461
11/16/24 at Ohio L 40-52 584
11/20/24 TOWSON W 69-57 506
11/23/24 GA. SOUTHERN W 56-46 358
11/27/24 MORGAN ST. W 52-47 316

* 12/03/24 GEORGE MASON L 55-87 448
12/10/24 COPPIN ST. L 61-64 436
12/16/24 at American W 62-47 311
12/20/24 vs Miami (OH) L 49-74 485
12/21/24 vs Hampton W 72-69 486

* 12/29/24 at La Salle W 65-54 187
* 01/05/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 63-67 409
* 01/08/25 at Fordham L 53-61 2,850
* 01/11/25 DUQUESNE L 55-97 505
* 01/15/25 at Saint Louis L 63-64 532
* 01/22/25 VCU L 56-65 463
* 01/25/25 at George Mason L 50-91 1,814
* 01/29/25 at Massachusetts L 54-71 1,195
* 02/01/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 42-57 914
* 02/04/25 FORDHAM W 69-59 645
* 02/08/25 at St. Bonaventure W 58-49 553
* 02/12/25 at Loyola Chicago W 53-41 165
* 02/15/25 DAYTON L 51-66 607
* 02/19/25 at Richmond L 57-67 849
* 02/23/25 DAVIDSON L 54-73 602
* 02/26/25 MASSACHUSETTS L 55-61 1,509
* 03/01/25 at Rhode Island W 54-46 1,444

03/05/25 vs Loyola Chicago W 65-44 0
03/06/25 vs Rhode Island L 41-52 1,972

* = Conference game



2024-2025 George Washington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 1-8   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Andrews, Makayla 17-13 531 31.2 74-205 .361 4-28 .143 46-63 .730 17 61 78 4.6 31 1 22 41 1 10 198 11.6
01 Reynolds, Gabby 18-12 541 30.1 68-194 .351 18-63 .286 50-66 .758 17 46 63 3.5 49 3 30 59 10 20 204 11.3
40 Mott, Paige 18-17 441 24.5 59-109 .541 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 49 59 108 6.0 45 1 21 24 18 17 139 7.7
04 Lewis, Sara 17-12 439 25.8 32-97 .330 6-24 .250 40-52 .769 15 67 82 4.8 45 1 19 39 13 11 110 6.5
20 Engel, Maxine 16-16 429 26.8 36-100 .360 20-69 .290 6-12 .500 15 42 57 3.6 30 0 18 16 1 11 98 6.1
12 Sims, Kamari 14-2 234 16.7 24-54 .444 14-28 .500 8-13 .615 1 25 26 1.9 13 0 10 28 11 4 70 5.0
27 Planes Fortuny, Mariona 1-1 22 22.0 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 5.0
07 Calisto, Filipa 17-6 296 17.4 27-73 .370 11-35 .314 15-20 .750 11 35 46 2.7 30 0 10 35 5 3 80 4.7
11 Matthews, Morgan 10-4 147 14.7 11-37 .297 2-10 .200 5-15 .333 6 13 19 1.9 12 0 7 15 5 3 29 2.9
03 Diala, Miriam 14-1 184 13.1 18-32 .563 0-0 .000 3-13 .231 12 21 33 2.4 18 0 11 8 4 8 39 2.8
13 Loving, Caia 13-0 96 7.4 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 15 17 32 2.5 15 0 2 7 2 2 15 1.2
22 Sierra-Vargas, Natalia 16-6 208 13.0 6-18 .333 1-3 .333 4-8 .500 7 19 26 1.6 10 0 18 26 0 7 17 1.1
10 Parnell, Kyraha 4-0 32 8.0 1-9 .111 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2 3 5 1.3 3 0 0 4 0 1 3 0.8
Total 18 3600 200.0 362-948 .382 78-269 .290 205-308 .666 217 453 670 37.2 301 6 168 322 71 97 1007 55.94
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 414-1053 .393 139-414 .336 209-296 .706 211 409 620 34.4 311 3 243 228 66 145 1176 65.33

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 1007 1176
    Points Per Game 55.9 65.3
    Scoring Margin -9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 362-948 414-1053
    Field Goal Pct .382 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-269 139-414
    3PT FG Pct .290 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-308 209-296
    FT Pct .666 .706
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.6
REBOUNDS 670 620
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 168 243
    Assists Per Game 9.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 322 228
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.1
STEALS 97 145
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.1
BLOCKS 71 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,102 9,589
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-678 9-1,065
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
George
Washington 239 255 290 223 1007
Opponents 258 274 328 316 1176

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 GEORGE MASON L 55-87 448
12/29/24 at  La Salle W 65-54 187
01/05/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 63-67 409
01/08/25 at  Fordham L 53-61 2850
01/11/25 DUQUESNE L 55-97 505
01/15/25 at  Saint Louis L 63-64 532
01/22/25 VCU L 56-65 463
01/25/25 at  George Mason L 50-91 1814
01/29/25 at  Massachusetts L 54-71 1195
02/01/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 42-57 914
02/04/25 FORDHAM W 69-59 645
02/08/25 at  St. Bonaventure W 58-49 553
02/12/25 at  Loyola Chicago W 53-41 165
02/15/25 DAYTON L 51-66 607
02/19/25 at  Richmond L 57-67 849
02/23/25 DAVIDSON L 54-73 602
02/26/25 MASSACHUSETTS L 55-61 1509
03/01/25 at  Rhode Island W 54-46 1444


